



### Temporary Business Application For the Sale of Fireworks

- Applications are due by 5:00PM Wednesday the week prior to the Scheduled Development and Review Committee Meeting.
- Application Deadlines and dates can be found at <u>www.cityofbryant.com</u> under the Community Development tab.

Date: 6-4-25

<b>Business Information:</b>								
Name Jake's Firework's								
Federal Tax Employer ID Number 48-09	80804							
Arkansas State Sales Tax Number _ Fw. 000	0796							
Location of Proposed Temporary Business 4910	) AR-5 n, Bryant, AR. 72022							
Business Owner:	Contact Person:							
Name Michael Marietta	Name Courtney Rakestraw							
Address 1500 E. 27th Terrace	Address 1500 E. 27th Terrace							
Pittsburg, KS 666762	Pittsburg, KS LOLE 762							
Email Courtney rakestraw@jakesfire	Email Courtney rakestraw@jakesfireubres.con							
Phone <u>U20-231-2264</u> Email <u>Columney.rakestraw@jakesfire</u>	our. Com							
Checklist for Submission	•							
Completed Application and Checklist								
Twenty-Five Dollar (\$25.00) Application	n fee							
Provide proof of 1,000,000 Liability Ins	urance or Surety Bond worth the same amount.							
(Further information on the details of I	(Further information on the details of liability insurance can be found in Section 2-4 of							
the Temporary Business Section of the	Bryant Business Ordinance.)							
	(Continued on Page 2)							

Eight (8) copies of a Site Plan:

- o Site Plan shall be to scale, all structures shall be identified. Clear identification of any open display areas
- o Fireworks tent / canopy shall have a minimum 50ft. setback from all other structures
- o Show parking spaces dedicated by the owner of the property for use by the temporary business.
- Exits shall be provided every 100 ft. with a minimum of 2 remotely located exits Minimum exit width shall be 72 in. All exits shall be identified with proper signage
- No smoking permitted within 50 ft. of firework tent / canopy. "NO SMOKING" signs shall be posted at all entrance / exits
- travel distance to an extinguisher shall not exceed 75 ft. Additional extinguishers may be required. Extinguishers shall be clearly visible, marked with appropriate signage, and mounted height of not less than 36 in. from the ground
- Generators or other combustion power sources, including fuel, shall be separated from tents / canopies by a minimum of 25 ft.
- Applicant shall contact the Bryant Fire Dept. Fire Marshal's office and schedule an inspection once the business is ready for operation. The inspection shall be conducted prior to any sales to the public are allowed. Contact: 501-943-0964

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING	
, Michael Marietta	
	on is true and correct. I further certify that I agree too
and will abide by all Temporary Business rul	les and regulations as outlined in the Bryant Business
	nply with all additional applicable ordinances of the
City as well as the requirements of all state	and federal laws. Furthermore, I understand
violation of Temporary Business Ordinance .	2007-43 is a misdemeanor punishable by a fine of up
to \$500.00 per occurrence of violation. Each	day's occurrence is a separate violation.
Owners Signature	

### STATE OF ARKANSAS **DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION**

### Sales and Use Tax Permit

JAKE'S FIREWORKS, INC. JAKE'S FIREWORKS, INC. 1500 E 27TH TER PITTSBURG, KS 66762-2757

Account ID:

00271929-SLS

Site Permit ID:

00271929-002

Date Issued:

August 4, 2014

Date Opened:

August 4, 2014

**Business Type:** 

Corporation

NAICS:

45399 All Other Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Legal Name/Owner(s): JAKE'S FIREWORKS, INC.

This business is exempt from sales tax only for the purchases of goods to be sold in the normal course of business.

This permit is valid until it is cancelled and surrendered by the permit holder or revoked by the Director of the Department of Finance and Administration.

This permit must be surrendered to the Director if this business is sold, discontinued or location is changed.

When this permit is surrendered for any of the above reasons, the business must report and pay any sales or use tax plus any penalties or interest that is owed. Failure to pay these taxes may result in a lien being placed against the stock and fixtures of this business and is enforceable against purchasers and third parties.

\*\* Permit must be displayed in a prominent place in your business \*\*

### **PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE**



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure

### Jake's Fireworks

### 4910 AR-5 N Bryant, AR



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure



Orange represents a 30x60 tent

Blue represents a 26' storage trailer

Yellow lines represent over 50' to nearest structure

### Two- Season Lease Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between <u>Brandon Jenkins</u> hereinafter referred to as LESSOR, and <u>Jake's Fireworks</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, hereinafter referred to as LESSEE.

**LESSOR**, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereafter made by LESSEE, hereby leases exclusively unto LESSEE on the following described real estate:

### 4910 AR-5 N.

### Bryant, AR. 72022

for the purpose of selling and distributing fireworks for the period of June 20, 2025, through July 10th, 2025, and June 20, 2026, through July 10th, 2026; provided however, LESSEE shall be allowed to erect and remove his equipment on and from the premises within a reasonable period prior to and following the lease period.

### LESSEE AGREES:

- 1. To pay LESSOR, as rent on the above-described premises, will be submitted to our accounting department for Lessor on the 4<sup>th</sup> June, by direct deposit in the sum of \$5,000.00.
- 2. To operate his business on the leased premises in a lawful manner and in full compliance with applicable laws and regulations.
- 3. To remove all trash, debris, and rubbish that shall have been caused to be placed thereon by LESSEE'S operations.

In the event the leased premises are annexed to a city where the sale of fireworks is not permitted, or it is in any other way deemed unlawful to sell fireworks on the leased premises this lease will be terminated and rental money returned to the LESSEE.

LESSEE is hereby granted the right of first refusal at this location for the same purpose and period for the year following expiration of this lease.

The agreement and covenants shall extend to the heirs and assigns of each of the parties.

Jake's Fireworks will provide a certificate of insurance on or before June 10th.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this lease the day and year first above written.

Brando ABBEAPRAABA...

Docusigned by:

X Courtney Rakestraw

Jake S PIERBEB IS 1.5.518414...



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/3/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

th ce	e terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	cert	ain p	policies may require an e	ndorse	ment. A stat	ement on th	is certificate does not co	onfer ri	ghts to the	
PRO	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	СТ					
Acrisure Great Lakes Partners Insurance Services				ces							
223 West Grand River Ave #1 Howell MI 48843				(A/C, No, Ext); 216-658-7100 (A/C, No): 216-658-7101							
Trowell Wil 40040				ADDRESS:							
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Arch Specialty Insurance Company					21199		
INSURED 2567								19437			
Jake's Fireworks Inc.					INSURER C:					19437	
1500 E 27th Terr. Pittsburg KS 66762					INSURER D :						
1 modaly No 00702					INSURER E :						
					INSURER F:						
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATI	NUMBER: 1770423107	INOUNE			REVISION NUMBER:			
TH	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD.										
IN	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE	:QUIF	≀ЕМЕ	NT. TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	OCCUMENT WITH DESDE	T TO V	VILICU TUIC	
E	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	POLI	AIN, CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN F	THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL T	HE TERMS,	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	•		
В	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR Y	WVD	052115105	2/15/2025	2/15/2026	Contract of the Contract of th	1850 (A.V.)	00		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,0		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 500,000	)	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1.000.0	00	
ì								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000.0		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,0		
	POLICY PRO- X LOC							TRODUCTS - COMPTOP AGG	\$ 2,000,0	00	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	80.3		
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								(i di decident)	\$		
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Y	N	UXP1037038-05		2/15/2025	2/15/2026	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,0	00	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,0		
	DED RETENTION\$								s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	E \$		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Add	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL itional Insured extension of coverage is	ES (A	ttach ided	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks :	Schedule,	if more space is	required)	w written agreement			
Sale	es Location: 4910 AR-5 N., Bryant, AR. downer: Brandon Jenkins	7202	2	o, aporo reioronoca como	iai Liab	inty policy with	ere required i	y written agreement.			
City	of Bryant, AR										
The	Certificate Holder and the above listed	are A	dditi	onal Insureds with respect	to Gene	eral Liability P	olicy as requi	red by written contract.			
CET	TITICATE HOLDES										
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
					SHO	III D ANV OF T	HE ABOVE D	SCDIDED DOLIGIES DE CA	NCE: : :	D DEFORE	
w 2					THE	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
Jakes Fireworks 1500 E. 27th Terrace Pittsburg KS 66762				ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
									United States		



Permit Number FWI.0001204

THIS LICENSE MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAY IN PLACE OF BUSINESS

# Office of Fire Services

Date of Issue 05/01/2025

A A DEM CAND SECURITY & SACHULY A DEM CHANGE WAS A DEM CH

State Fire Marshal

### FIREWORKS LICENSE

This is to certify that Jakes Fireworks is duly license to transact business in the State of Arkansas as a Fireworks:

IMPORTER LICENSE

LICENSE EXPIRES

05/01/2026



NON TRANSFERABLE

HOMELAND SECURITY ADVISOR DIRECTOR and STATE

AJ GARY

Jake Dennis Free

Jake Dennis Free STATE FIRE MARSHAL



THIS LICENSE MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAY IN PLACE OF BUSINESS

## Office of Fire Services

Date of Issue 05/01/2025

ADEM SAS ACTIVE ADEM

State Fire Marshal

Permit Number FWJ.0001202

## FIREWORKS LICENSE

This is to certify that

Jakes Fireworks

is duly license to transact business in the State of Arkansas as a Fireworks:

JOBBER-WHOLESALER LICENSE

LICENSE EXPIRES

05/01/2026



NON TRANSFERABLE

DIRECTOR and STATE HOMELAND SECURITY ADVISOR

AJ GARY

Jake Deunis Free

Jake Dennis Free STATE FIRE MARSHAL



THIS LICENSE MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAY IN PLACE OF BUSINESS

# Office of Fire Services

Date of Issue 05/01/2025

SECURITY & SECURITY & ADEM

State Fire Marshal

FWDL.0001202 Permit Number

### FIREWORKS LICENSE

This is to certify that

Jakes Fireworks

is duly license to transact business in the State of Arkansas as a Fireworks:

DISTRIBUTOR LICENSE

LICENSE EXPIRES

05/01/2026



NON TRANSFERABLE

HOMELAND SECURITY ADVISOR DIRECTOR and STATE

AJ GARY

Jake Dennis Free

STATE FIRE MARSHAL Jake Dennis Free

PAY TO THE City Of Bryant, Arkansas ORDER OF

DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON CHEMICALLY REACTIVE PAPER - THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDES A TAMPER EVIDENT CHEMICAL WASH WARNING BOX

### JAKE'S FIREWORKS, INC. 1500 E. 27TH TERRACE PITTSBURG, KS 66762

INTRUST BANK, NA WICHITA, KANSAS 40-2/1011

118108

6/4/2025

<del>()</del> \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*25.00

DOLLARS

TWENTY FIVE US DOLLARS AND 00/100

City Of Bryant, Arkansas

MEMO

Bryant, AR 72022 210 SW 3rd St

"18108" "1011000 29"

9981021 <u>-</u>

NUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

JAKE'S FIREWORKS, INC.

118108

25' Temp Business License @ Bryant AR Date

25BLIC-1464 Supplier Inv # 06/04/2025

Document PIN272601

511085

City Of Bryant, Arkansas

Description

06/04/2025

Amount Paid 25.00

Check Total:

25.00